Autoridad Nacional de Aduanas: CUSCAR UN D.11A Versión: 1.4.7
1
Guía implementación del mensaje:
Message implementation guide:
CUSCAR - Customs cargo report
Basado en: CUSCAR UN D.11ª
Based on: CUSCAR UN D.11A
Versión del documento: 1.4.7

8155 Equipment size and type
Identification
M an..10 M   ISO Size Type Code
(SIGA LABEL: Código ISO)
8077 Equipment supplier, coded C an..3 X   Not used
8249 Equipment status, coded C an..3 X   Not used
8169 Full/empty indicator, coded
C an..3 C   4=Empty
7 = Full, mixed consignment (LCL)
8 = Full, single consignment (FCL)
required if field 8053 in this segment has the
value 'CN'
(SIGA LABEL: Estado)
Segment Notes.
This segment will be used to provide a list of all the containers.
For containerised vehicles this group is mandatory.
EQD+CN+ BEAU5752414:::+45R1+++8'
Autoridad Nacional de Aduanas: CUSCAR UN D.11A Versión: 1.4.7
14
SG5 -C 9999 - EQD-TSR-MEA-DIM-SEL-NAD-GEI-SG6
MEA -M 1 - Measurements
Function : A segment to specify the measurements details for the equipment.
Segment number:
 EDIFACT EAN * Description
6311 Measurement purpose code
qualifier
 M an..3 M   AAE = Measurement
C502 Measurement details    C
6313 Measured attribute   code   C an..3 R   ADX = Goods item gross weight in container
6321 Measurement significance code   C an..3 X   Not used
6155 Non-discrete measurement name
code
 C an..17 X   Not used
6154 Non-discrete measurement name   C an..70 X   Not used
C174 Value/range     C
6411 Measurement unit   code   M an..8 R   KGM kilogram
6314 Measurement value    C an..18 R  Gross weight of the goods, including
packaging and other material.
Three decimals after the comma are
allowed; the unit is kilogram.
6152 Range minimum
value
 C n..18 X  Not used
6432 Range maximum
value
 C n..18 X  Not used
7383 Surface or layer code  C an..3 X   Not used
Segment Notes.
Not apply for Empty container
MEA+AAE+ADX+KGM:22500'
SG5 -C 9999 - EQD-TSR-MEA-DIM-SEL-NAD-GEI-SG6
SEL- C 9 - Seal Number
Function : A segment to specify the seal number..
Segment number
 EDIFACT EAN
*
Description
 9308   Transport Unit Seal Identifier   C  an..35 C   Transport Unit Seal Number
(SIGA LABEL: No. de Precinto)
C215 SEAL ISSUER  C
9303 Sealing Party Name Code
 C an..3 C   AA   consolidator
AB   Unknown
AC   Quarantine agency
CA   Carrier
CU   Customs
SH    Shipper
TO   Terminal operator
(SIGA LABEL: No. de Parte de sellado)
Autoridad Nacional de Aduanas: CUSCAR UN D.11A Versión: 1.4.7
15